
Mugum Karmarong Rural Municipality 
Office of the Rural Municipal Executive 

Invitation for Quotations 

Contract Identification No:MKRM/SQ/Goods/01/2080-081 

Date of publication: 2080/07/03 BS (20th Oct. 2023) 

1. The Mugum Karmarong Rural Municipality invites sealed quotations for the construction of 

following seal quotations. The estimated amount for the works is as following. 

 

SN 
Contract 

No/ Bid No 
Description of Works 

Total cost of 

project 

including Vat 

NRs 

Bid Security 

Amount 

(NRs) 

Bid 

document 

Price 

(NRs) 

Last date of 

submission 

of bids 

Bid 

opening 

date  

Remarks  

1. 

MKRM/S

Q/Goods/0

1/2080-081 

Procurement and 

delivery of Solar 

Energy system 

installation in RM 

Office 

 

1200000/- 
30000.00/- 1000.00/- 

2023-11-03 

Time 12:00 

PM 

2023-11-03  

Time 14:00 

PM 

 

2. 

MKRM/S

Q/Goods/0

2/2080-081 

Procurement and 

delivery of Office 

Stationary Materials  

 

1982302/- 
50000.00/- 1000.00/- 

2023-11-03  

Time 12:00 

PM 

2023-11-03  

Time 14:00 

PM 

 

 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of 

Mugum Karmarong Rural Municipality, Pulu, Mugu or may visit PPMO website 

www.bolpatra.gov.np., 9858322737, 9868310399,and 9848313094 
 

3. Eligible Bidders can submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents for e-

submission from PPMO’s e-GP www.bopatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, 

should deposit the cost of bidding document in the following account and upon payment of a non-

refundable fee of Rs. 1000.00 till 2023.11.03 during office hours. 

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank LTD. Name of Office: Mugum Karmarong Rural 

Municipality, Pulu Mugu 

Rajaswo Office Account no.: 4550100301010003 

Dharauti office account no. : 4550100303000003 

 

4. Sealed bids must be submitted through online of e-GP system i.ewww.bopatra.gov.np/egp on or before 

12:00 PM on 2023/11/03. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 

 

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2020/11/03 

at 2:00 at the office of Mugum Karmarong Rural Municipality, Pulu, Mugu. Bids must be valid for a 

period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a 

minimum of (2 to 3 % of estimated amount), which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity 

period of the bid. 

 

6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working 

day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain 

the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 
Note: 
(As mentioned in clause 49ka of PPR 2064 clause 49ka ,add more relevant information as per required) 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bopatra.gov.np/egp

